
Updated:  08/01/2026 

 
Church services for March 2026 in Lann Pydar 

 

 
 

Morning Prayer will be in person and streamed live on Tuesdays and Thursdays from St Mawgan at 9:00am. 
See the Benefice Facebook page, Churches in Lann Pydar. 

Date Time Church Service

8:00am St Columb BCP Communion 

9:30am St Enoder Communion

11:00am St Mawgan Communion

6:00pm St Eval Evensong

Tuesday 3rd March 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

Wednesday 4th March 9:30am St Columb Communion

Thursday 5th March 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

9:30am St Enoder Morning Worship

11:00am St Columb Communion

11:00am St Mawgan Café Church

Tuesday 10th March 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

Wednesday 11th March 9:30am St Enoder Communion

9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

3:30pm Columba Centre Evening Prayer

Saturday 14th March 2:00pm St Columb Messy Church

9:30am St Enoder Communion

11:00am St Mawgan Morning Worship

6:00pm St Eval Communion

Tuesday 17th March 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

Wednesday 18th March 9:30am St Ervan Communion

Thursday 19th March 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

9:30am St Columb Rise Up!

11:00am St Columb Morning Worship

11:00am St Ervan Communion

6:00pm St Eval Evening Praise

Tuesday 24th March 9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

Wednesday 25th March 9:30am St Eval Communion

9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

3:30pm Columba Centre Evening Prayer

Sunday 29th March                                                 

Palm Sunday

11:00am St Columb Benefice Communion

9:30am St Enoder Morning Prayer

2:00pm St Enoder Walk to St Columb from             

St Enoder

7:00pm St Eval Compline

9:00am St Mawgan Morning Prayer

2:00pm St Columb Walk to St Mawgan from             

St Columb

7:00pm St Ervan Compline

Sunday 22nd March                         

Fifth Sunday of Lent

Thursday 26th March

Sunday 8th March                                      

Third Sunday of Lent

Sunday 1st March                                              

Second Sunday of Lent

Thursday 12th March

Sunday 15th March                                         

Mothering Sunday

Monday 30th March

Tuesday 31st March


